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I. THE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE WAS PRESUMED TO BE A MIN. OF 2000 PSF.

IF THE SOIL ENCOUNTRED DOES NOT INDICATE A MIN. SOIL
BEARING PRESSURE OF 2000 PSF NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT
AT 262/409-2530.

2. IF ANY EXISTING SERVICE LINES, UTILITIES, AND UTILITY
STRUCTURES WHICH ARE TO REMAIN IN SERVICE ARE UNCOVERED

OR ENCOUNTERED DURING CONSTRUCTION, THEY SHALL BE

SAFEGUARDED, PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE AND SUPPORTED IF

NECESSARY.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN THE EVENT
ANY EXISTING UTILITIES, UTILITY STRUCTURES OR ANY
OBSTRUCTION INTERFERES WITH THE PROPER INSTALLATION
OF THE FOUNDATION WORK.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE AT HIS EXPENSE FROM THE

SITE, ALL TOPSOIL, UNSUITABLE, AND OBSTRUCTIONS AS

REQUIRED BY THE TESTING LABORATORY AND REPLACE IT WITH

COMPACTED (d48% MODIFIED PROCTOR) GRANULAR FILL.

5. IN AREAS WHERE THE BEARING CAPACITY OF SOIL AT DESIGN
ELEVATION IS LESS THAN THE DESIGN BEARING CAPACITY, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE THE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL AND
REPLACE IT WITH THE ENGINEERED FILL UP TO THE DESIEN
ELEVATION.

6. FILL SHALL BE GRANULAR AND COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM OF 48%
MAXIMUM DENSITY (ASTM DIS57-10, MODIFIED PROCTOR).

7. THE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY AT EACH FOOTING SHALL BE CHECKED
AND APPROVED BY THE TESTING LABORATORY.

&. CONCRETE FOR ANY FOOTING SHALL NOT BE POURED ON FROZEN
GROUND OR WHEN WATER 1S PRESENT.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE WELL POINTS TO ADEQUATELY
LOWER THE GROUND WATER LEVEL AND MAINTAIN THEM AS LONG
AS THEY ARE REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

0. PROVIDE 3" CLEAR COVER AROUND ALL STEEL REINFORCING
IN FOUNDATION.
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BLDEG #| - FOUNDATION PLAN

BLDE 2&3 - FOUNDATION FPLAN

OVERALL FLOOR PLANS

FIRST FLR PLAN

BLDEG #3 TYPE 'A' UNITS ¢ DETAILS

¢ THROUGH-PENETRATION FIRESTOR SYSTEM
SECOND FLR PLAN

ELEVATIONS AND ROOF PLAN

SECTIONS / DETAILS
SHEAR WALL PLAN & SECTIONS

. CONCRETE: F'c
F'c

2. REINFORCING STEEL: Fy = 60,000 P.S.|. - STEEL REBAR

3000 PS.I. - FOOTINGS & INTERIOR SLAB ON GRADE
4000 PS.l. - WALLS & EXTERIOR SLAB ON GRADE

Fy = 80,000 P.S.. - STEEL WIRE WELDED MESH 6. IMPORTANCE FACTOR SNOW LOAD FACTORS
3. STRUCTURAL STEEL: Fy = 36,000 P.S.l. - CHANNELS, ANGLES, PIPE COLUMNS ¢ MISC. gﬁgx'g:c%rgg? = :-g ol IliOTYPICAL
Fy = 46,000 P.5.1. - TUBULAR SECTIONS PIND FACT O 5 =i

4. SOIL BEARING DESIGN PRESSURE: 2,000 PSF.
5. DESIEN LOADS: ROOF

WIND LOAD
LIVE LOAD
DEAD LOAD

GROUND SNOW LOAD

TOP CHORD

BOTTOM CHORD

SNOW LOAD

IO PSF.
20 PSF.
15 PSF.
30 PSF.

DESIGN LOADS: FIRST FLOOR

LIVE LOAD
DEAD LOAD
WIND LOAD

40 PSF.
SLAB ON GRADE
4.4 PSF.

DESIEN LOADS: SECOND FLOOR
4.4 PSF.

WIND LOAD
LIVE LOAD
DEAD LOAD
TOP CHORD

BOTTOM CHORD

Fy = 50000 PS.. - WIDE FLANGE MEMBERS

40 PSF.
25 PSF.

RAILING OR GUARDRAIL
CONCENTRATED LOAD = 200% @ top rall

7. SEISMIC DESIEN CATAGORY = A

&. WIND LOAD FACTORS
EXPOSURE B
WIND SPEED = 90 MPH.

4. SITE SOIL CLASS =D

BUILDING CODE INFORMATION

OCCUPANCY R-2 = RESIDENTIAL

TYPE V B CONSTRUCTION

STRUCTURAL FRAME =

BEARING WALL (EXTERIOR) = O HR
BEARING WALL (INTERIOR) = O HR

NON-BEARING WALL (EXTERIOR) =
NON-BEARING WALL (INTERIOR) =

O HR

FIRE PARTITION WALL CONSTRUCTION =

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION =

O HR ( > IOFT)
O HR (any code approved material)
| HR (PER IBC 708.3)
| HR (PER IBC T10.3)

IBC 420.2 REQUIRED DIWELLING UNIT AND GUESTROOM SEPARATION-
WALLS AND FLOORS SEPARATING DWELLING UNITS IN THE
SAME BUILDING SHALL BE FIRE PARTITIONS OR HORIZONTAL
ASSEMBLIES AS REQUIRED BY SECTIONS 709 & 712

IBC T709.2 FIRE RESISTANCE RATING -
THE FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF THE DINELLING UNIT FIRE
PARTITION WALLS SHALL BE | HOUR

IBC 7123 FIRE RESISTANCE RATING -

ROOF CONSTRUCTION = O HR THE FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF THE DIWELLING UNIT HORIZONTAL
ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE | HOUR
ALUM | ALUMINUM FOUND | FOUNDATION 058 | ORIENTED STRAND BOARD GENERAL NOTES
BATT | BATTERY FT6 FOOTING PL&SH| POLE & SHELF
. THE ARCHITECT/ENSINEER MAINTAINS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR
Bl FLD| Bl FOLD cL CLOSET PT PRESSURE-TREATED THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, SUBCONTRACTORS, OR THOSE WORKING
IN SUCH CAPACITIES, FOR THE METHODS USED, OR LACK THEREOF,
BlK's | BLOCKING cLe CEILING R RISER (N THE EXECUTION OF THE WORK AND SAFETY PROCEDURES AND
PRECAUTIONS TAKEN AT THE PROJECT SITE.
cL CLOSET coNe. | coNcrETE REF REFRIDGERATOR
RES RESILENT 2. CONTRACTORS SHALL ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY - UNRELIEVED
Lo CEILING CONT. | CONTINUOUS BY REVIEW OF SHOP DRAWINGS NOR BY SUPERVISION OR PERIODIC
RETE YPSUM secT | sEcTION OBSERVATION OF CONSTRUCTION FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE
cOne. | CONC o g WALL BOARD CONTRACT DOCUMENTS - FOR DIMENSIONS TO BE CONFIRMED AND
cont. | continuous HDOR HEADER sH SHELF CORRELATED ON THE IOB SITE AND BETWEEN INDIVIDUAL DRAWINGS
OR SETS OF DRAWINGS; FOR FABRICATION PROCESSES AND
DIA DIAMETER HGT HEIGHT T&B | TOP & BOTTEM CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES (INCLUDING EXCAVATION, SHORING AND
o E—— SCAFFOLDING, BRACING, ERECTION, FORMWORK, ETC.); FOR
DK DISHNASHER HM HOLLOW METAL ©- COORDINATION OF THE VARIOUS TRADES; FOR SAFE CONDITIONS
~P PRI ON THE OB SITE; AND FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE PEOPLE AND
EL. ELEVATION INSUL INSULATION AL PROPERTY AT THE IOB SITE.
UNEX UNEXCAVATED
EXT EXTERIOR S LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER 3. VARIATIONS IN FIELD CONDITIONS RELATIVE TO THE CONTRACT
EL. ELEVATION MIL MILLIMETER W WITH DOCUMENTS SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ENGINEER. WORK SHALL
NOT PROGRESS UNTIL WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THE ENGINEER
FC. FIRE CODE MIN MINIMUM WD WOOD IS OBTAINED.
FIN FINISHED o/ ON CENTER WAD WELDED WIRE MESH 4. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THE DRAWINGS 15 IN [TSELF
INCOMPLETE, AND VOID UNLESS USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL
FLR FLOOR OHDR| OVERHEAD DOOR THE SPECIFICATIONS, TRADE PRACTICES, OR APPLICABLE STANDARDS,
SYMBOL KEY CODES, ETC., INCORPORATED THEREIN BY REFERENCE, OF WHICH
THE CONTRACTOR CERTIFIES KNOWLEDEE BY SIGNING THE CONTRACT.
5. ARCHITECT/ENGINEER'S REVIEW OF DRAWINGS PREPARED BY THE
$ SINGLE POLE SWITCH FLOURESCENT TUBE FIXTURE CONTRACTORS, SUPPLIERS, ETC. ARE ONLY FOR CONFORMANCE WITH
THE DESIGN CONCEPT. CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT START WITHOUT
% 3WAY sITeH CABLE TV OUTLET SAID REVIEW, AND ONLY SHOP DRAWINGS STAMPED BY THE
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER WILL BE ALLOWED AT THE JOB SITE.
& DUPLEX OUTLET INTERCOM

&
S 220 oUTLET

&ﬂgnu@@ﬁﬁ

ELECTRIC DOOR OFENER
DUPLEX &FI OUTLET
DUPLEX WATER PROOF QUTLET
MOTOR CONNECTION
RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE

CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE
HIGH-PRES. SODIUM FIXTURE - CL'G. MINT.
HIGH-PRES. SODIUM FIXTURE - WALL MNT.

Moo REEoasHE]]

FAN/LIGHT

A
17Z]<\

THERMOSTAT
PHONE UNCTION BOX

EXHAUST FAN

TELEPHONE JACK

FIRE ALARM PULL STATION
FIRE AMARM HORN W/STROBE
SMOKE DETECTOR

FIRE DEPARTMENT ALARM PANEL
HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE

6. DRANWINGS ARE NOT TO BE USED FOR SHOP DETAILING OR FOR
CONSTRUCTION UNLESS SPECIFICALLY STAMPED BY THE ARCHITECT/
ENGINEER ON THE DRAWINGS "FOR DETAILING" OR "FOR
CONSTRUCTION". THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE REPRODUCED
FOR THE PURPOSE OF USING THEM AS SHOP DRAWINGS.

T. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL DETAILS, SECTIONS, AND NOTES
ON THE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO BE TYPICAL FOR SIMILAR
SITUATIONS ELSEWHERE.

5. ALL DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS ARE TO BE CHECKED BY
THE CONTRACTOR AGAINST ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL, AND
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE
FOR CONFIRMING AND CORRELATING ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE JOB SITE
AND BETWEEN INDIVIDUAL DRAWINGS AND TRADES.

4. SEE ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR
ADDITIONAL OFENINGS, SLEEVES, EQUIPMENT PADS, DEPRESSIONS,
CURBS, FLOOR FINISHES, INSERTS, AND OTHER EMBEDDED ITEMS.

10. UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN OR NOTED, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR

CALL DIGEGERS HOTLINE

I-600-242-55l|
TOLL FREE

TO OBTAIN LOCATIONS OF
PARTICIPANTS UNDERGROUND WITH ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES.
FACILITIES BEFORE YOU
DIG IN WISCONSIN

SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING THE LOCATION AND
THE PLACEMENT OF ANT INSERTS, HANGARS, PIPE SLEEVES, HOLES
OR ANCHOR BOLTS THAT ARE REQUIRED BY THE MECHANICAL OR
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT.

II.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LATEST OCCUPATIONAL
SAFETY HEALTH ACT REQUIREMENTS.

12. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PERFORMED IN STRICT CONFORMANCE

HAWTHORNE & STONE DEVELOPMENT

16 UNIT BUILDING
WATERLOO, WISCONSIN

WATERLOO RIVERWALK APARTMENTS
MADISON STREET
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2|'-10"
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39'-4"
|",I_&II |O|_OI| '7I_4II &I_Oll 'TI_4II |OI_OII I&l_&ll |OI_OII 22I_&II IOI_OII |7I_&II
—— 0"P DUR/EE CONCRETE FOUNDATION
]/\l_ WALL W/ #5 BAR TOH & BOTTOM
#5 BAR VERT at 12" |0/C T_0" 8'-0" T_4"
¢ #5|FTG DOWELS e [12" O/C # ® [ ® [ @ O TDI ASSOCIATES, INC.
™ [ ™ [] ARCHITECTS, ENGINEERS, PLANNERS
— = 16"x&" CONC. FOOTING
F=2 w/ (2 #4 BARS CONT.
H dill ] ! ! | ! = % N8 W22350 JOHNSON DRIVE, SUITE B4
11| | iy 1 N-1 - i | ¥ oTiLITY 200A WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN 53186
i H | | J%RTER ®0d | ®0 | ®d PHONE 262-409-2530 FAX 262-409-2531
TYPICAL PANEL "A"
| (TOTAL OF 16)
| 20'x&" CONC. FOOTING CONT. RIGID PERIMETER (MIN. R-I10) A= - | —® ®, u ® O ® O 120/208 31 1§
"W/ (2) #5 BARS CONT. INSULATION 4&" DEEP - — 100 AMLO PANEL
PER SQUARE "D" EX METAL PAK W 24 SPACES.
| NEC, == PROVIDE (1) EZ32400NRH W/
_ = (2) EZM44125R
35'-&" © L, ol'-4" 35'-&"
X 1 N— 4# 500124
IN 4" C.
T
— = 7 5 PONWER DISTRIBUTION RISER DIAGRAM
— N
- — FOR ELECTRICAN REFERENCE ONLY
[ 4|_OII
100.00 96.00 typ. Fastening Schedule U)
d 4 CONNECTION FASTENING(asm) LOCATION ‘—
P of wa tOp of th = I. Jotst to sill or girder 2 - &d common l_
H . 0 3 - 3%0.31" nall toe nail Z
10" POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION F=3 3 - 3" 14 gouge staple Z
?ALL W/ #5 BARS TOF? ¢ BOTTOM - l ’ 26"x5" THICKENED CONCRETE 2. Bridging to Jolst 2 - &d common I I I
| “ 5 BAR DOWELS @ 12" O.C. SLAB W/ (2) #5 BARS CONT. 2 - 3'%0.3I" nall toe nall each end
¢ #5 FTG DOWELS @ 12" 0/C o 22314 quge staple 11 ]
t— -_— = = 3. 1"X6" sWbfloor or less to each joist 2 - &d common face nail Z
933 X\ N —r
to p of led he — — % E. 4. Wider than 1"X6" eubfloor to each Jolst 3 - &d common face nall 0_
“>_ —I | e 10 © 5. 2" swbfloor to joist or girder 2 - &d common blind and face nall l—
CONT. RIGID PERIMETER (MIN. R-I10) 6. Sole plate to Jolet or blockin led at 16" oc. O
L AJL" INSULATION 48" DEEP = " CONT. RIGID PERIMETER (MIN. R-10) ——— =t =P 3 3%0.31" nall at &' oc. typlcal tace nall M
) | | EINISH FLOOR ELEV. = +100-0 ERIETER (414 R10) LT |
" 3 - l6d at 16" < I
H 4 CONI/%/RE[FBEEEIF’[%CSDE sLAB So:le platle to Joist or blocking at braced g:xli.lﬁl‘?nall gg Ilb" o braced wall panels l-l—l
&'-0" \ l ’ 42" R]\I/‘C-IEDIE I'INF:?ULSEIIIEDQX]SE T :“ p::to tud 2 |6iaug“ = 0— >‘
- 20"x®" CONC FOOTING " COMPACTED - Top plate to E
| F—| W (2) #4 BARS CONT. L (1) COAT KURE AND SEAL 313" 14 gvge staple <[ 11
= &. Shud to sole plate 2 - 16d common
| - D|‘ ;: ;:X&BI“ nall ool toe nail D
- 1 n _Q gwge ° p © s ‘
—— 40 o ER et end nall
- 3%0.BI" nall !
i typ. l UNEXCAVATED 323" 14 gauge staple " I II I
9. Double studs led at 24" oc.
ome s 3"xo.131" naﬁ.cat 8" oc. face nall < Z
3" 14 gavge staple at & oc.
10. Dawble top plates 2-l6d at 16" oc. Z O
IW' g:ﬁ%lgg;;‘;"sﬁpli gt'cl-z' e typical face nail
. — CONT. RIGID PERIMETER (MIN. R-10) i M ‘— w
top of ftg 9433 INSULATION 48" DEEP ] Datble top plates & - 16d common z
2 - 3"%0.I3I* nail lap spli
| F’ | tyo m‘;g of ledge “ 12 3" 14 gauge staple tipkal face nal P e l-Ll m Z §))
u I T —~ > ]_ ! II. Blocking between Jolsts or rafters to 3 - &d common >' ~ Z
Gl = [ H ; top plate 3 - 3%0J3I" nall toe nail -« D 0
-] — F-| -] _ T — S
T ‘ 3
12. Rim Jolst to top plate J
| | [10000) | | E-2 N oettotepp oo ot oo v 14 1 Il ()
5 J| top of wall — =E e 3" 14 gauge staple at 6" oc. I_Ll _— w —
ye - . - '
V\l 2 13. Top plates, laps and Intersections ; - Isé:v:: Oc.loanlllrlr\:;\" race ral O Z M Z
4933 3 - 3" 14 gavge staple m ‘_
t op o F wall 14. Continvous header, two pieces léd common 16" o/c along edge O M (D ~
15. Ceiling joists to plate g - gd ctfglmon | to | I O Q
== - 3'%0.31" nall i
FOUNDATION FPLAN 5 g e — vyvite =29
l6. Continous header to stud 4 - &d common toe nail
SCALE 1/8" = |-0" ui ‘_ = O v
I7. Celling Joists, laps over partitions 3 - l6d common minimum, Table 2308.10.4.1 m
(See section 2308104, Table 2308104.) | 4 - 3'x0.131" nall face nall 3 it LL[
4 - 3" 14 gauge staple D ‘_
18. Celling Jolsts to parallel rafters 3 - 16d common minimum, Toble 2308.10.4.1 <
(See section 2305.10.4., Table 2308.104.) | 4 - 3"x0.31" nall face nall < ‘<[
4 - 3" |4 gavge staple @
19. Rafter to plate 3 - &d common Z I -— Z Z
(See section 2308.104., Table 2308.104.)) | 3 - 3"'x0.131" nall toe nail
JOINTS 3 - 3" 14 gavge staple
EXPOSED OR COVERED WITH TRUSSES FLOORING SYSTEM No. 3 -
FIBER TAPE AND JOINT PARALLEL CH SES @ ig{f!j%—l}Ng_rO’I&RoNe -FOFI;}i\O/E 000 20. I" diagonal brace to each stud and plate g - g;:)l( éwiz i tace nail
COMPOUND, EXCEPT WHERE < < MAX. 24" o/c FABRICATED FROM B e o o090 2 - 3" 4 gaige staple face nall ©TDI ASSOCIATES, INC
REQUIRED FOR SPECIFIC 2x4 LUMBER. TRUSS MEMBERS AND THICKNESS OF |-1/2". 21. I" x 8" sheathing to each bearing wall 2 - 8d common face nall :
EDGE CONFIGURATION. FOR SECURED TOGETHER WITH .0356 3/4" T¢6 STRUCTURAL PANELS All Rights Reserved
TAPERED, ROUNDED-EDGE GALY STEEL TRUSS PLATES &%%i&ig?ﬁﬁ%%g A 22. Wider than 1" x 8" sheathing to bearing wall | 3 - &d common face nall
WALLBOARD, JOINTS i , OWNERSHIP OF DOCUMENTS
! e e T R TS T STAGEGER JOINTS 4ft AND SECURE v
COMPOND OR FiBER TapE e e ) L FoRMED OF 25 19 B HCONET, ADHERIVE and 2 B comer e S
b min 12" o.c. 3" 14 gavge staple 16" oc. Thi :
is document, and the ideas and
AND JOINT COMPOUND. QPSECELDEgIEO?A:;\E/Q;éﬁg STTSEJLOET5 24, Bulld-wp girder and beams 20d common 32" oc. . . ’ .
orc . 3%0.31" nall at 24" o.c. face nall at top and bottom staggered design incorporated herein, as an
EYPSUM BOARD AND LOCATED 12 " FROM EACH LONG 3" 14 gauge staple at 24" oc. on opposite sides instrument of professional service. is
5/8" THICK WALLBOARD EDGE OF BASE LATER WALLBOARD. CHANNELS 2 - 204 common p L
PAPER FACED. NAILED 7 RESILIENT CHANNELS FORMED 3 - 3%0.31" nall face nall at ends and at each splice the sole property of TDI ASSOClateS,
FROM .025" GALY STEEL, NOM I/2" 3 - 3" 14 gauge staple . .
INCHES O/C/ WITH 6d CEMENT WALLBOARD &YPSUM DEEP x 2" (AT BAGE) & I-1/4" Inc., and is not to be used in whole or
COATED NAILS I=1/8 INCH PERPENDICULAR. 6 0ISTS W/ (AT FACE) WIDE, SPACED 16" oc. #. 2 planks 16d common o each boarig in part for any other project or purpose
LONG, 0.0915 INCH SHANK 2| p BUTTED END JOINTS OF BOARDS (12" 0.c. FOR LOOSE FILL INSUL) o Conor 1o 0 reten — part y pro] purp
DIAMETER AND /4 INCH " [~ LOCATED AT THE JOISTS. NAIL TO INSTALL PERPEND. TO TRUSS WITH - Collar te to ra 5 - common, toe nal without the expressed written
: DIAMETER HEADS. JOISTS W/ed CEMENT COATED TYPE 5,1 1/4° STEEL SCREKS. 4 - 3" 14 gage stople authorization of TDI Associates, Inc.
COOLER NAILS, SPACED 1" o/c. NAILS 27, Jack rafter to hip 3 - 10d common ’
TO BE /2" FROM THE BUTTED END WALL BOARD 4 - 3%0.31" nall toe nail
NAIL HEADS — 2 JOINTS. 2nd LATER GWB SECURED 5/6'GINB 4' WIDE. INSTALL LONG 4-3"14 gage staple .
~ EXPOSED OR COVERED WITH r —= — TO FURRING CHANNELS BY I* LONG INSULATION DIM. PERPENDICULAR TO CHANNEL 2 - 1bd common Sheet Title
1 JOINT COMPOUND WALLBOARD SCREWS @ 12" o/c, LONG CAVITY INSULATION FIBERGLASS W/ 1" SCREWS 812" o/c AND 3 - Suo.B ol tace nall
\ EDGE PER. TO THE CHANNELS W/ BATTS OR BLANKETS 3-1/2" THICK LOCATED | 1/2" FROM EACH SIDE 3 - 3" |4 gouge staple FOU N D AT | ON
CENTER LINE OF BOARDS LOCATED SECURE TO SUBFLOOR W/STAPLES AND END JOINTS, END JOINTS, TWO -
g’;TTII—OSNQED BLANKETS UNRESTRAINED ASSEMBLY RATING - 2 HR. UNDER A JOIST. LONG EDEE JOINTS ZPACED 12" 0. OR LOOSE FILL CHANNELS ARE USED WHICH EXTEND 26. Roof ratter to 2-y ridge beam 2 - lod comnon. o
FINISH RATING - 71 MIN. STAGGERED W/ BUTTED END JOINT OF 3-1/2" THICK MAX. ¢ BEARING UL 6" min. BEYOND ENDS OF JOINTS 3 - 3" 14 govge staple P LAN
IST LATER OF GWB. ALL SCREWS " CLASSIFICATION MARKING FOR FASTNERS WAL BOARD 2 16d
2x4 STUDS AND [-3/4" FROM LONG EDGES ¢ SURFACE BURNING CHARACTERISTICS WALL BOARD SCREWS " LONG P il tace nall
FIRESTOPPED BUTTED ENDS OF BOARDS. TYPE S d/64"® SELF DRILLING & 3 - 3" |14 gvge staple
TAPPING BUGLE HEAD
24. Jolst to band joist 3 - léd common
g - guxlalgé ggnstaple face nail
. - U
5 (1) HR. INT. BEARING WALL UL# U305 4 ) Imin FINISH ASSEMELY UL#* L3I @ | HR FLR/CLE ASSEMBLY #L563 peypo—— =
[t " "= -0 ) 4 - 3%0J3|" nall F 1 « .
"=1-0 H2t=1-0 3 g staple oo ol Revisions
N A, A, —N\— —N 31. Wood structural panels and particleboard: | 172" and less b))
‘ S Subfloor, roof ond wall sheathing (to framing) 2 3/8"%0.13" nallin)
‘ \) 1-3/4" & gage(o)
S 19/32" to 3/4" &d or éd(c)
‘ 23/ "xO.II3')naII(p)
O nd 8" to 1" P s
| ‘ ‘ 1 Sin |e| Flootr &o;nrgmtgl)on sub-Floor- |3 }i&" at% |I f|2/$49" |60dc(iS|) or &dfc)
] ] - I\ undlerlamen .
| | 1/8" to I* Bd(c)
I ‘ | 1 § e ‘>< ‘ 178" o 1 1/4* 0@ or B(c)
' ¢ OF STUD WALL | ‘ : ] 1 I8 el . 6dF)
| i ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ i Q ‘:\‘ 32. Panel siding (to framing) Is//zb or less 2%6)
: ‘ ‘ A : Al u 33. Fiberboard sheathing( No. Il F
: ~ - =S - S P
I 4" CONC. SLAB W/ : ‘ ‘ ‘ 1| no. 16 gage staple(i) lssued Date:
FIBERMESH | . i E O & 1 i i 1 : 3 25/32" No. Il gage roofing
I p | 52 | B v g nai )
| " —| " " n ] " " " " " .
- - — — — 3 112 = 3172 5112 3 1/2 oo L2222 || 50 oo ‘|.~ 3 1/2 ‘|.~‘|.~3 3/4 ]Pa 12 ‘|.~ 5/ ed commen el ot Date: 03-05-15
o b T 4 b 40 41/2" 412" 6 112" 43/4" lo-1/2" (2-1/2" 25, ntorior peneiing 7 -
N s N e 4-1/2" NOMINAL > o Job NO.: 15189.001
£ ‘ ‘ : y v For Sl | inch = 25.4 mm.
i k! J o 2" RIGID INSUL. (R-10 min) @ IEl a.or60mnonm;r box nallr:":zre permitted to be used except where otherwise stated.
W2 S % < ONDER SLAB ! TYPICAL INTERIOR WALLS; PLUMBING WALL: 1/2" GIB. TYPICAL BATHROOM WALLS; TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALLS; ONE HOUR WALL UL = U305 | HOUR PARTITION WALL | HOUR PARTITION WALL e b ot shescitl pore e bertoooad o o o e G Nl vy bt cre Drawn By:
k 1/2" 6WB. ON BOTH SIDES OF ON UNIT SIDE  5/&" MOISTURE /2" GWB. ON 2 x 4 STUDS 5/8" TYPE GNB. 2x6 STUDS 5/8" TYPE 'X' GHB. ON BOTH (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GhB (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' 6B permitted to be common, box or casing. -
4" SAND FILL 2x4 STUDS AT [6" O.C.. RUN RESISTANT GAB. ON AT 16" 0.C. 5/8" MOISTURE AT 24" 0.C. R-19 BATT SIDES OF 2x4 STUDS AT 6" 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 24" ofc 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 24" ofc ¢. Common or deformed sharnk.
35" STUDS TO STRUCTURE ABOVE. BATHROOM SIDE. 2x6 STUDS RESISTANT BOARD GTPSUM, INSULATION 15# BUILDING O.C. 3-1/2" BATT INSULATION R-1I BATT INSULATION R-Il BATT INSULATION d. gor;mor;d hank.
8 16" o/c RUN TO STRUCTURE ABOVE. PAPER OR TYVEK /16" O.5B. 1) 1/2" US& FIBEROCK Brand 1) 1/2" Us& FIBEROCK Brand €. Deformed sha
24'x8" CONT. THICKENED SLAB HORIZONTAL SIDING A Tovon e T oot F. Gorrosior-resistant siding or cashg nal Sheet No.
. Fasteners spaced 3 Inches on center at exterior edges and 6 inches on center at Intermediate supports.
W/ (2) #5 BARS CONT. JOINTS ¢ TAFPED AIR SPACE JOINTS & TAPED AIR SPACE P Corroslon rasistont roofing nalls With 7/16 ch diametar head and 1-1/2 inch Ien?th for 1/2 Inch sheathing and 1-3/4 Inch length For 25/32 Inch sheathing.
2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 24" o/c 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 24" o/c 1. Corroslon-resistont staples with nominal /16 Inch crow and 1-1/8 Inch length for 1/2 Inch sheathing and 1-1/2 Inch length for 25/32 nch sheathing.

() LAYER 5/&" TYPE 'X' 6B (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE X' GWB Panel supports at 16 nches (20 Inches I strength axls In the long direction of the panel, unless otherwise marked.
- Casing or finish nalls spaced & Inches on panel edges, 12 Inches at intermediate supports.

| THICKENED FLOOR SLAB @ NALL TYPES i, e R e ey P e st e

" = |'-O" m. Staples shall have a minimum crown of 7/16 Inch.
n. For roof sheathing applications, fasteners spaced 4 Inches on center at edges, & Inches at Intermediate supports.
o. Fasteners 5ﬁaces 4 Inches on center at edges, & inches at intermediate supports for subfloor and wall sheathing and 3 Inches on center at L 4
edges, 6 Inches at intermediate supports for roof sheathing.
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; & & 4xgh | Iyl | H- N T 72" M HPR [2) 4 172" ML M x4 EF-1 BROAN MODEL 619 EXHAUST FAN. 70 CFM.
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NOTES & SPECIFICATIONS:
EXTEND 4" ¢ DRYER VENT TO EXTERIOR WALL. CONNECT 4"  VENT INTO
ONE BROAN MODEL 642 WALL CAP.
VERIFY ALL EBB, AC, AND EF UNIT LOCATIONS AT OB SITE.
FIRST FLOOR PLAN (LEFT HALF) INSTALL ENTIRE SYSTEM TO COMPLY WITH ALL STATE AND LOCAL CODES.
SCALE: 1/4" = I'-O"
CABINET ELEV.
SCALE: /4" = |-0"
FIRST FLOOR NWINDOW VENTILATION SCHEDULE
4%
Room: Room Area: ltems Glass Size: | Glass Area: | Operdble Area: | Ventilation
Requirement
Living Room ) " " NOTE:
First Floor Comen 2711 &f- Windon 60'x48 20 sf. 10 s f. a4 of. CLOTHES DRYER EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL MEET LISTED REQUIREMENTS WHICH INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO ,
" _ —— VERTICAL CLEANOUTS, REQUIRED METAL DUCTS, LIMITED DUCT LENGTHS, REQUIRED LABEL OR TAG ADDRESSING
FFC Bedroom #1 | 126.2 sf. Window 60'x48 20 sf. 10 s F. 5.0 of. EQUIVALENT LENGTH OF DUCT LOCATED WITHIN & FT OF THE DUCT CONNECTION, MINIMUM DUCT SIZE, SHIELD PLATE
. Y INSTALLATION, AND PROHIBITION OF SCREWS TO CONNECT DUCT SECTIONS,
FFC Bedroom #2| 1411 sf. hindon 60'x48 20 of. 10 o.f. >4 sk CLOTHES DRYER EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL BE INDEPENDENT OF ALL OTHER STYSTEMS AND SHALL CONVEY
Living Room MOISTURE AND PRODUCTS OF COMBUSTION OUTSIDE THE BUILDING.
2148 sf. Window 60"x45" 20 skt 10 sf. &6 sk
First Floor Mid
Bedroom #| : " )
First Floor Mid 1226 sf. Window 60"x45 20 sk 10 sf. 530 sft.
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// @S’— N E&I—‘l‘" il o 4| ) 5&% 4_| \ &Q_)_,l_" into drain in the bottom of the shower base receptor and centered in the floor opening. ©TDI ASSOCIATES, INC
/// o \\\\ +9 e 4 j" 5 . 5, Firestop System — The details of the firestop system shi | be as follows: All RightS Reserved
s N A 6% A. Fill, Void or Cavity Materials® - Wrap Strip — Nom 1/8 in. (3.2 mm) thick
ffffffffffffff — intumescent material supphed in 2 m. (51 mm) wide strips. Single layer of wrap strip WN
| ‘\ | Ul #u-sll | tightly wrapped around nonmetallic drain pipe {Item 4) vith a butted seam and with the O ERSHIP OF DOCUMENTS
, IS [ 1 & " lhe A1 6 | #* top edae of the wrap strip abutting the nub of the shower drain. Wrap strip layer . .
! .l ) —— ﬁ_(l_) HE,G_L_C?, AFPARTMENT 1 temporarily held in position using tape. This document, and the ideas and
APARTMENT #26  |}F——- {1 Fwr bR wAtE | = . é’ ACCESSIBLE 3M COMPANY 3M FIRE PROTECTION PRODUCTS — Ultra GS . design 1ncorporateq herein, asan
: L I <_:1<:l § A TYPE 'A' UNIT PER o instrument of professional service, is
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! &ACCE%'BLE 1 v o ICC/ANSI AIIT 0 the sole property of TDI Associates,
1 | N BN S ] T - B. Steel Collar — Nom 2 in. (51 mm } deep collar with 1-1/4 in. (32 mm ) wide by 2 in. In di ttob di hol
! ~EBUNTPeRl 0 W N =3 BEDROOM (51 mm) long anchor tabs and tabs to retain wrzp strip layer. Coils of precut 0.016 in. C., and1s not to be used 1n whole or
| [CC/ANS| Al 9, z- (041 mm} thick (28 gaug=2) galv sheet steel available from wiap strip manufacturer, in part for any other project Or purpose
' = 5 CARPET Steel collar, with anchor tabs bent oubtward 80 deq, wrapped tightly around wrap strip . .
! =l a | | | with min L in. {25 mm) overlap at seam, Anchor tabs to be pressed tightly against hub without the expressed written
! =6 L I5'-55" 44" 00" Oé of shover drain and collar to be compressed around wrap strip using a min 1/2in. (13 authorization of TDI Associates, Inc.
' | s =1 -l 3 mm} wide stainless steel clamp at the collar midheight, Collarto be setured
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i 60"'x48" SLIDE-BY T 60'x48" SLIDE-BY T HB *Bearing the UL Classification Mark
| | BLDG #3
i ; ; XHEZ F-C-235|
n ! @ THROUGH-PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEM
Co)
o n—--1r o 1 ] Revisions
| ——————————— — IV emm— . cmm— |
AL
TYPE 'A' FIRST FLOCOR PLAN BLDE #3 - LEFT HALF ACCESSIBILITY - TYPE A UNITS
SCALE: /4" = |'-0"
ANS| 17| SECTION 10023 WINDOWS
WHERE OPERABLE WINDOWS ARE PROVIDED, AT LEAST ONE WINDOW
IN EACH SLEEPING, LIVING OR DINING SPACE SHALL HAVE OPERABLE
___ PARTS COMPLYING WITH SECTION 10024,
R ANSI IIT) SECTION 3044
OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL lssued Date:
N NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TRISTING OF THE WRIST.
% \\ THE FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE OFERABLE PARTS SHALL BE 5
N POUNDS MAXIMUM. LEVER HARDWARE TYPICAL ALL DOORS.
HIRROR HRRoR - /| NS III7,] SECTION N e Date: il
gf_ o ‘ SHOWER OR BATHTUB/SHOWER FACILITIES SHALL DELIVER WATER
3 [§ rae L ol THAT 1S THERMAL SHOCK PROTECTED TO 120 DEGREES MAXIMUM. .
R e TR TP . / IN TRANSFER-TYPE UNITS, THE CONTROLSFAUCETS AND SHOWER UNIT Job NO.: 15189.001
§ ] i . 26 DK ! g ' ‘ SHALL BE ON THE SIDE WALL, 38" MIN, 48" MAX. ABOVE SHOWER FLOOR.
g U S ! PACE ig L. |_ ANS| I SECTION 608.6 SHOWER UNIT
® % B 12 el A SHOWER SPRAY UNIT SHALL BE PROVIDED, WITH A HOSE 59" LONG Drawn By : -
o n 3 5 b — MINIMUM, THAT CAN BE USED AS A FIXED SHOWER HEAD AND AS A
% LOGATE coNTROLS PR . up A A g Y - HAND-HELD SHOWER. IN TRANSFER TYPE SHOWERS, THE CONTOLS SHALL BE
H m%%m % oA C | ON THE CONTROL WALL WITHIN [5" OF THE CENTERLINE. Sheet No
e PRt DoR e e AT) O e ZotheTs e TRONE POCR PR A Al IS — 4 .
(EECTION 0021264) OR M 44* ABOVE FLOOR BASE cABRETS A PORTION OF THE STORAGE AREA OF EACH STORAGE FACILITY
CABINET ELEV. CABINET ELEV. CABINET ELEV. BATH ELEV. WNASHER/DRYER ELEV. _CABINET ELEVY. SHALL ACCOMODATE A FORWARD REACH OR SIDE REACH 1
| SCALE: |/4" = |-O" 2 SCALE: /4" = -0 SCALE: 1/4" = <O BCALE, /4" = -0 SCALE: /4" = 10" SCALE: /4" = O COMPLYING WITH SECTION 308. 1
/ \ .
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SECOND FLOOR WINDOW VENTILATION SCHEDULE

lssued Date:

2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.
4%

Room: Room Area: ltems Glass Slze: |Glass Area: | Operdole Area: | Ventllation

SECOND FLOOR PLAN (LEFT HALF) - St

SCALE 1/4" = -0 First Floor Cornen 24717 sf. Patio Door 1280 40 sf. 20 sf. 94 s.f.

FFC Bedroom #l 126.2 s.f. Window 60"x48" 20 s.f. 1O sf. 50 st.

5/6" GNB.
BATT INSULATION

EXTERIOR SIDING Job NO.: 13101.002

TYVEK OR BUILDING PAPER
SHEATHING Drawn By: -

Date: 09-23-14

FFC Bedroom #2 1471 s.f. Window 60"x48" 20 st 10 sf. 54 sf.

Living Room 2148 sf. | Patio Door | T12'x80" 40 sF. 20 sk 86 sf.
Sheet No.

First Floor Mid = HEAD, JAMB & SILL DETAIL

# no_ 1 n
Bedroom #1056 o1, Windon 60"48" | 20 si. 10 5. 530 sf, 112" = 1-0
First Floor Mid




ATTIC COMPARTMENTALIZATION:

(BY RoOUGH CARPENTER)

() LAYER OF 1/2" DRYWALL EXTENDING
COMPLETELY INTO EAVE AND SOFFIT DIVIDING
AllITC SPACE INTO AREAS NOT GREATER
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